the Property to Buyer, and Buyer shall purchase the Property from EDA free and clear of 
all defects, liens and encumbrances. 

1.2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price to be paid by Buyer to EDA for the 

Property shall be Three and 00/100 Dollars ($3.00) per square foot multiplied by One 
Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty (168,680) square feet as finally 
determined by the Survey (as defined below) (the “Purchase Price”). The Purchase Price 
of Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($480,750.00) 
shall be payable as follows: (a) Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($20,000.00), as 
earnest money, to be paid within three (3) business days following the Effective Date to 
Guaranty Commercial Title, Inc., 465 Nicollet Mall, Suite 230, Minneapolis, MN 55402